

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Other Suit No. 05 of 2011
CIS No. 1222 of 2014
(CNR: WBMD01-006956-2011)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 33 Dated 27.10.2025

Today is fixed for filing steps upon the O.P. Nos. 8 and 9.

Petitioner and contesting O.Ps. are present by filing haziras through Ld. Advocates.

Petitioner files a time petition and prays for time for filing steps upon the O.P. Nos. 8 and 9 on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix 23.12.2025 for filing steps upon the O.P. Nos. 8 and 9.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.